:

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROCOMPACT 3.90 F
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



AgroCompact 3.90 F

BRAKE
Control assy./servise brake, Parking brake
OPERATION - PARKING BRAKE
HAND BRAKE......cutitiititeiietetete sttt ettt ettt s et et et ete et et et e s b eheehtaeeseatenea s e bt e s 4es e e hen e e seaseme b e et eh e et es e et estasenba s e beb e e kst ehen e esea s e st b e ot ekt et eh e et en e et en s ek e b eb e ehea e esea s e s et enba b e R bt hen e e he st e et et e b ebeebeneenententanen
Service brake, Contral assy./service brake
DISC BRAKE = CARDAN SHAFT ...ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt et b et e h bt et a bt 1t et ea s e s 4ot o4 e s b ea bt e bt s bt eb e eh bt et ea s eh e em b st a1t e m b st e 1t e m s eh s e e hem et ee e Hhea bt e ae s bt et e eh b bt et ehbebeemteat e st et eatesbenbesaenben
SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE - HYDR. REAR
BRAKE OPERATION
BRAKE OPERATION....
BRAKE OPERATION....
BRAKE OPERATION....
BRAKE OPERATION
BRAKE OPERATION
BRAKE OPERATION




AgroCompact 3.90 F

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.29.0
OPERATION - PARKING BRAKE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 3.90 F]

BETAET IGUNG
| CONTROL ASSE

DEUTZ (D: D ACTIONNE

FAHR | HANO ACCIONA

MBLY
NEM.
MIENTO

FESTSTELLBREMSE
PARKING BRAKE

FREIN D"ARRET
FRENO ESTACTONAM,

1079-29 0504 6584

0

13

16
17

18

20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27
28
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39

01112858

01177173

01176068

04364727
01112824

01178116

04396088
01112307

01171741

04399222
04313486
04399223
01175756

01175724

01120923

01112350

04399221
04399213
04338398
04338409
04364715
04365615
04364731
01177172

01117928

04399224
04399226

—

nut m 12, d934

DIN 000934-M12 - 8-A4C
pin

H 002707-A10X21-ST-A4C
washer

H 002217-A10-A4C
toothed sector

nut m 8, d934

ISO 004032-M 8 - 8-A4C
washer

H 002217-A14-A4C

guard

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15,d933
ISO 004017-M 8 X 16 - 8.8-A4C
washer

H 002398- 9021-A 8,4-ST
rod

tensioner

rod

pin

H 002707-A12X24-ST-A4C
key-pin

H 002205-L12 -FE/ZN12CC
fork head

DIN 071752- G12X48 -A4C
screw m 8 x 35

ISO 004017-M 8 X 35 - 8.8-A4C
pin

box

spring

push-button

ratchet

grip

special bearing

pin

H 002707-A 8X21-ST-A4C
washer

DIN 006799- 6

lever

rod

1/1



DEUTZ
| FAHR

FESTSTELLBREMSE
PARKING BRAKE
FREIN D"ARRET
FRENQ ESTACIONAM.

180 x 30

1446-29504 3701

8{85MM
43{12,5MM

4

AgroCompact 3.90 F

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.29.1
HAND BRAKE
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[AgroCompact 3.90 F]
5 02386646 1 brake drum
7 03392100 1 lever
8 04359879 1 washer
9 01176478 1 screw
H 002091- 933-M 8 X 25-10.9-
A4C-MK-1,5D-BL
10 04357733 6 screw
12 01107283 7 washer 8.2
DIN 000137-B 8-FST-A4C
21 04318614 1 flange
22 02386814 1 shaft
23 02386813 1 bushing
24 01169764 2 rubber plug
H 002927- 22 X 2 -NBR-1-70
25 02386815 1 washer
26 01107730 1 ring 20 x 1.2, d471
DIN 000471- 20X1,2
27 02386817 2 spring
28 04378796 2 brake shoe
43 04374606 1 washer
44 01176144 1 screw

H 002091- 933-M12 X 45- 10.9-
A4C-MK-1,5D-BL

1/1



B?EEIEE'}EQE”SE gEEENKNELLE
Al
I:I'EEAI{_ILZ FREIN A DISQUE ARBRE‘NASm%ANS
FRENO OF D15(0 UNTON “CARDAN 1420-30 0504 6582

AgroCompact 3.90 F
Section: BRAKE
DISC BRAKE - CARDAN SHAFT

Ref: 13.30.0

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AgroCompact 3.90 F]

4 04397877 1 brake shoe

12 04381404 1 sub-assy parts
16 04399207 1 piston

17 04399217 1 gasket set

28 04388088 4 screw

33 06260296 1 valve

34 04311150 1 valve

1/1



AgroCompact 3.90 F

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.3
SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE - HYDR. REAR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact 3.90 F]

1 04362264 1 body
2 04380554 1 cover
3 04372372 1 brake disc
4 04396512 2 cylinder
BETRIEBSBREMSE [S)%EIE%EEEMSE mgg E é %EN S 350 7 01139975 4 screw
‘DEUTZ PRAIN 0F SERVICE  PREIN ADISQUE  HYDR. ARRIERE DIN 000609-M16 X160 - 10.9-A-
FAHR | FReND FRENO DE DISCO HIDR. ATRAS 1420-30 0504 4579 A4C
3 8 01110768 2 screw
DIN 000912- M12 X 45 -10.9-A4
C
9 04362292 8 screw
10 04358076 8 nut
11 01118641 4 ring a 6x10 d7603
DIN 007603-A 6 X 10 -CU
12 01139518 4 screw
DIN 000933-M 6 X 30 SP- 8.8-A
4C
13 04360760 2 cover
14 04357368 4 pin
15 01112858 8 nut m 12, d934
DIN 000934-M12 - 8-A4C
16 01111540 8 screw m 12 x 85
DIN 000931- M12 X 85 - 8.8-A4
C
17 01151431 1 screw
DIN 000906-M16X1,5-ST-A4C
18 04379591 4 sub-assy parts
19 02381565.4 1 valve @ 5/m 12 p.1
22 04373289 1 lever
23 04373291 1 lever
24 01127031 1 screw m 6 x 30, d933
1SO 004017-M 6 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
25 01112813 2 nutm 6
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
26 04353831 1 spring
27 01115338 1 none
ISO 008746- 6 X25-ST
28 01136465 4 nut vm16 d980-10
DIN 000980-VM16 -10-A4C GEWAC
HST 12

30 04367452 1 sub-assy parts



AgroCompact 3.90 F

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.3
SERVICE BRAKE - DISC BRAKE - HYDR. REAR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

31 04316231 1 washer

33 01107095 1 washer 6.4

DIN 000125-A 6,4-140HV-A4C

BETRIEBSBREMSE SCHE 1 BENBREMSE HYDR. HINTEN S 350
‘DEUTZ B SERVICE E&E?NB%?SQUE ﬂ%’% §E§?£RE

FREIN DE v . AR
FAHR | N0 FRENO DE DISCO HIDR. ATRAS 1420-30 0504 4579
8

272



AgroCompact 3.90 F
Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.4
BRAKE OPERATION

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[AgroCompact 3.90 F]

1 04386878 2 cylinder
2 04398365 2 cylinder
BREMSBETAET | GUNG
IR RETAETaS WITH MODEL WITH .. BRAKE
DEUTZ| CT(ONNEMT FREIN 3
FAHR | CCIONAMIENT. FRENO 1079-30 0504 6608 10 04382940 1 sub-assy parts
13 14 15 17,18 ' JOTTEM.
11 01100769 2 SCrew
DIN 074233-ESM 12X1 -A4C
REPARATURSATZ 13 04401358 1 ﬂix1ble hose
34 L=420
o 14 04340110 1 flexible hose
10 L=375
1e2 20 15 04317986 1 small tank
b 17 01119635 7 screw
23,24, 5[ Bl Al ISO 007045-M 6X 16 - 4.8-H -A
N o 4C
18 01107095 10 washer 6.4
St DIN 000125-A 6,4-140HV-A4C
424117 & 20 04382942 1 sub-assy parts
23,24,25 TO ITEM...
2
21 01115431 1 pin

ol
=0 ISO 008752- 4 X 36

— {I.l 23 01118681 4 oil seal a 12x18 d7603
DIN 007603-A 12 X 18 -CU
p 24 01118688 4 ring 14x17
46 DIN 007603-A 14 X 18 -CU
25 03497999 4 pipe union m 12 p.1/m 14 p.1.5
28 04398081 1 shaft
34 04398326 2 spring
40 04400020 1 tube
41 04400021 1 tube
42 04398964 1 tube
45 04400033 1 tube
46 01121654 2 stop
DIN 074225- 14
50 01171262 3 fascia b 6x15 h3223
H 003223-B 6X15-W1/CR70-10
51 03410829 2 pipe fitting 12

75 01112813 3 nut m 6



BREMSBETAET]GUNG
BRAKE

ACT IONNEMT FRE]N
ACCTONAMIENT. FRENO

1079-30 0504 6608

,,,,,,

REPARATURSATZ

10

20

AgroCompact 3.90 F

Section: BRAKE Ref: 13.30.4
BRAKE OPERATION
Fig. P/n QTY Name
DIN 000934-M 6 - 8-A4C
91 04398337 1 bushing
92 03342936 1 vent

2/2



BREMSBETAET I GUNG
BRAKE CONTROL

| ACTIONNEMT FREI

N
ACCIONAMIENT .FRENO

1079-30 0504 6609

20 26 23,24,25

27

18

Section: BRAKE

AgroCompact 3.90 F

BRAKE OPERATION
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[AgroCompact 3.90 F]
19 03420509 1 screw
20 02381565.4 1 valve @ 5/m 12 p.1
23 01118681 4 oil seal a 12x18 d7603
DIN 007603-A 12 X 18 -CU
24 01118688 4 ring 14x17
DIN 007603-A 14 X 18 -CU
25 03497999 4 pipe union m 12 p.1/m 14 p.1.5
26 03417825 1 vent
27 02317786 1 switch
47 01137052 1 flexible hose
DIN 074225-EE10X300
48 01137097 1 flange
DIN 074225-BE10X240
49 04325215 1 shim
86 01132430 1 flexible hose

DIN 074225-EE10X250

1/1



